Employment and Unemployment  _____________________________________________
_______________________ Занятость и безработица  Employment and unemployment

Labour force 
	
	2015
	
	
	
	
	2016

	
	Year
	I quarter
	II quarter
	III quarter
	IV quarter
	Year

	
	thousand persons

	Labour force
	76588
	75950
	76558
	77297
	76739
	76636

	of which:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	employed 
	72324
	71475
	72225
	73237
	72633
	72393

	unemployed
	4264
	4475
	4333
	4060
	4106
	4243

	Unemployed, registered in the State employment service (end of period) *
	968**
	1062
	968
	862
	895
	956**

	
	percent of labour force

	employed 
	94.4
	94.1
	94.3
	94.7
	94.6
	94.5

	unemployed
	5.6
	5.9
	5.7
	5.3
	5.4
	5.5

	Unemployed, registered in the State employment service (end of period) *
	1.3**
	1.4
	1.3
	1.1
	1.2
	1.2**


*
Data source: Federal Service for Labour and Employment.

**
Average annual data.

CURRENT STATISTICAL SURVEY      № 1 (98), 2017           15
16          CURRENT STATISTICAL SURVEY      № 1 (98), 2017 

СТАТИСТИЧЕСКОЕ ОБОЗРЕНИЕ  CURRENT STATISTICAL SURVEY            № 3 (70), 2009           17

